
Contact list: SPARN network 
 
 
 

Ayrshire & Arran 
University Hospital Crosshouse, 

Kilmarnock road, Crosshouse, Kilmarnock, KA20BE 
  
Bridget Oates bridget.oates@aaaht.scot.nhs.uk 
 
 

Borders 
Borders General Hospital, Huntlyburn, Melrose, TD69BS 

 
Mary Brennan  Mary.Brennan@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk 
 

 
Dumfries & Galloway 

Dumfries & Galloway Royal Infirmary, A75, Cargenbridge, Dumfries, DG28RX 
 
Jed Bamber   jed.bamber@nhs.net   
 

Fife 
Victoria Hospital, Hayfield Road, Kirkcaldy, KY25AH 

 
Kirsten Healy   k.healy1@nhs.net 
 

Forth Valley 
Forth Valley Royal Hospital, 

Stirling Road, Larbert, FK54WR 
 
David Lynn   david.lynn@nhs.net 
 

Grampian 
Royal Aberdeen Children’s Hospital, 

 Westburn Road, Aberdeen, AB252ZG 
 
Gulshan Malik  g.malik@nhs.net  

 
Greater Glasgow & Clyde 

Royal Hospital for Children, 
1345 Govan Road, Glasgow, G514TF 

 
Dr J Gardner-Medwin Janet.Gardner-Medwin@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
Dr N Martin   Neil.Martin@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
Dr J Walsh   Jo.Walsh@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
  
Psychiatry 

 
Paisley: Royal Alexandra Hospital, Corsebar Road, Paisley, PA29PN 

 
Jo Walsh    Jo.Walsh@ggc.scot.nhs.uk  

 

mailto:bridget.oates@aaaht.scot.nhs.uk


Highland 
Raigmore Hospital, Old Perth Road, Inverness IV23UJ 

 
Stuart Henderson  stuarthenderson@nhs.net 
 

Lanarkshire 
Wishaw General Hospital, 50 Netherton Street, Wishaw, ML20DP 

  
Cath Lees   catherine.lees@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk 
Sarveshni Naidoo  Sarveshni.Naidoo@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk 
 

Lothian 
Royal Hospital for Sick Children, 9 Sciennes Road, Edinburgh, EH91LF 

Mary Brennan  Mary.Brennan@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk 
 

St John’s Hospital, 
Howden Road West, Howden, Livingston, EH546PP 

 
Julie Duncan   julie.duncan@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk 

 
 

Tayside 
Ninewells Hospital, 

James Arnott Drive, Dundee, DD21SY 
 

Peter Fowlie   peter.fowlie@nhs.net 
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